	NO.	670	Ρ.	1
Patent Case No.	<u> </u>	40 T P		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CH \$40.00 132755 11884391

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

- · · ·	TO THE DIRECTOR	R OF THE UNITED STATE THE ATTACHED ORIGIN.	S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: AL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
	Conveying party(ie		2. Nature of conveyance:
1. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement
Steven Govek		Januar <u>y 7, 2006</u>	Merger Change of Name
Jean-Michel Vern	ier	February 8, 2006	Other:
Theorodre Kame	necka	December 23, 200	
John H. Hutchins	on	January 4, 2006	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MERCK & Co., INC.
Richard Pracitto		January 12, 2006	Name:
			Internal Address: RY60-30
			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
		<u></u>	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
<u> </u>			Additional name(s) & S
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(les) a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀	No addresses attached? Tes A No
_			JTAMATE RECEPTORS
This doc	ument is being filed toge	ether with a new applica	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name & address concerning docu	of party to whom corre	*F	Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: <u>J. Eric Thie</u>	<u> </u>		Enclosed
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may
City & State:		: 07085 0007	be required or to credit any overpayment. Deposit account number: 13-2755.
		DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and	signature:		
	my knowledge and be ginal document.	lief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
J. Eric Thies	•	No. <u>35,382</u>	Signature Date
Name of Pe	rson Signing Total number of	nages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 11
NOTE: Bandin M			
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING OF	es or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-014 R FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
] hereby certify that addressed to: Dire Trademark Office (this correspondence is being o ctor of the U.S. Patent and Tra		e Poetal Servico with sufficient poetage as first class mail in an envelope , Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Ty	pe) Nancy E. Yorke		
Signature	Prunux	yorke	Date Only 15, 2008
700378014		Computer generated form N	Merck & Co., Inc. "Records Ent." (Assuments Folder) 5/2/2003 Page 1 of REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0655

For value received, I. Steven Govek

Attorney Docket Number	MSCU-UT PATENT
U.S. Serial No.	11/884,391
Filing Date	<u>August 14, 200</u> 7
PCT Appl. No.	

Filing Date _

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

residing at: 13216 Via Santilana, San Diego, CA 92129
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BENZAZOLE POTENTIATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0048Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/656,113 filed on 02/24/2005; Serial No. 60/666,361 filed on 03/30/2005; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived thereform, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>J. Eric Thics</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at San Diego, CA this 7th day of January, 2006.

Steven Govek

Page 1 of 2

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be TRUE

7TH day of _______, 2006

Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Steven Govek</u>

free act and deed this ___

Notary Public



Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 08/08/2005

For value received, I, Jean-Michel Vernier

NO. 670 Attorney Docket Number	MSUVEY PATEN
	11/884,391
Filing Date	<u>August 14, 200</u> 7
PCT Appl. No.	

Filing Date ___

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

residing at: 24831 Cutter, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BENZAZOLE POTENTIATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0048Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/656,113 (if applicable), filed on 02/24/2005; Serial No. 60/666,361 filed on 03/30/2005; Serial No. filed on

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof,

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney J. Eric Thics or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 2

			U.S. Serial No. Filing Date:	11/884,391 August 14,	2007
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		11118 2000.		
)	ss:			
ORANGE COUNTY)				

On February 6, 2006, before me, Lynette Johnson, personally appeared Jean-Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

LYNETTE JOHNSON
Commission # 1498325
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 3, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0659 For value received, I, Theodore Kamenecka

NO. 670 Attorney Docket Number	MSuuto r
U.S. Serial No. Filing Date	11/884,391 August 14, 2007
PCT Appl. No.	

Filing Date _____

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

residing at: 50 Stoney Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BENZAZOLE POTENTIATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0048Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/656,113 filed on 02/24/2005; Serial No. 60/666,361 filed on 03/30/2005; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>J. Eric Thics</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

54% So. Central Blod.

Signed at Jupiter, Fluid 33458 this 23 day of December, 2005.

Leader Kamenelle

Theodore Kamenecka

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0660

JUL. 15. 2008 10:	:29AM MERCK8	cO 732 594 4720	A:	ttorncy Docket Humber	MS P. 7	
				U.S. Serial No.		
					August 14,	
		a en an entre las litras entre a las litras (n. 1885).	TO A COMPRESSIONAL	PCT Appl. No.		
	AS	SIGNMENT AN	D AGREEMENT	Filing Date		
State of The County of Parsonally appeared		ss.	amenecka			
to me known and known to	me to be the person w	ho executed the foreg	oing instrument and ac	knowledged said instru	nent to be 🔥	<u>ئ،</u>
		Decembe				
			(Cherrye	Call Ty Notary P	ublic

Chery! Coddington
My Commission DD290626
Expires April 17, 2008

For value received, I. John H. Hutchinson

title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

NO. 670
Attorney Docket Number MSoure?

U.S. Serial No. 11/884.391
Filing Date August 14, 2007

PCT Appl. No.

Filing Date _____

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

residing at: 5948 Via Zurita, La Jolla, CA 92037
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office
at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right,

BENZAZOLE POTENTIATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0048Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/656,113 filed on 02/24/2005; Serial No. 60/666,361 filed on 03/30/2005; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assigned but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>J. Eric Thies</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at San Diego, CA this Lit day of January, 2006

John H. Hutchinson

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0662

JUL. 15. 2008 10:29AM	MERCK&CO 732 594 4720	NO. 670 Attorney Docket raumour	MSULLY PAIENI
			11/884,391
		Filing Date	August 14, 2007
	ACCIONIMENT AND ACDITA	PCT Appl. No.	
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEM	Filing Date	·
State of Caciforn	\rightarrow ss.		
to me known and known to me to be the	e the above-named <u>John H. Hutchinson</u> he person who executed the foregoing instrument		ment to be
free act and deed this	day of	, <u>2006</u>	
		a	
CATHARINE STUHL	R C	Langerine) A.	11 1 le 4)

Notary Public

REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0663

Commission # 1428653

Notary **Public - California** San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2007

Attorney Docket Number MSCOTO MSCOTO

Filing Date _____

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Richard Pracitto
residing at: 111 Stump Road, North Wales, PA 19454
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office
at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right,
title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BENZAZOLE POTENTIATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0048Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/656,113 filed on 02/24/2005; Serial No. 60/666,361 filed on 03/30/2005; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived thereform, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>J. Eric Thies</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Richard Pracitto

Page 1 of 2

JUL. 15. 2008 10:30AM	MERCK&CO 732 594 4720	Attorne	y Docket NO. 670	MS(P. 11 TA	TLI11
			U.S. Serial No.		2007
	ACCUMENTS AND ACDE	EMEN T	PCT Appl. No.		
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGRE	ENIENI	Filing Date		
County of Montgomen	> ss.				
	Pichard Pracitio		<u> </u>		
	e the above-named <u>Richard Pracitto</u> he person who executed the foregoing instrur	ment and acknov	wledged said instru	ment to be	
free act and deed this	day of <u>January</u>	_, 2006	o,		
	,	Qu	a Ste	4	
			To Jo	Notary I	
		[Ocea Stalamet	ial Seal - Notary Public	
			Upper Gwynedd Twr My Commission E Member, Pennsylvania	o., Montgomery Cou opires Nov. 10, 2008	nty } aries

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Merok & Co., Inc. 08/08/2005 **RECORDED: 07/15/2008**

REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0665